PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ming-Ho HUANG	12/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hipro Electronics Co. Ltd.
Street Address:	No 25, Wu-Gong 6th Rd, WU-KU Industrial Park,
City:	Taipei Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12271536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)575-2707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bhtroxell@troxlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC

Address Line 1: 5205 LEESBURG PIKE, SUITE 1404
Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3092-792A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce H. Troyell

Total Attachments: 1

source=3092-792A-assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 021837 FRAME: 0737

ASSIGNMENT

For v	ralue received, I (We),	HUANG, Ming-HO
residing at	No. 25, Wu-Gong 6	5 th Rd., Wu-Ku Industrial Park, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
hereby sell,	assign and transfer to	HIPRO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
a corporation	n existing under the Laws	of the State of Taiwan, R.O.C.
located at		d., WU-KU Industrial Park, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Office States	s of America, in and to ce	representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the entain inventions relating to: RANSFORMER BOOSTBUCK CIRCUIT
Commissione do, and agreespecting sa	or of Patents to said Comp ee that I (we) will com id improvements and te d reissue applications, m	Patent of the United States, executed by me (us)on this date, and all patents which ions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the pany as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so to immunicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) estify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ake all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.
	I	Executed this 17th day of December , 2007
	į.	Assignor HUANG, Ming-HO
	A	Assignor
	А	assignor

PATENT REEL: 021837 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 11/14/2008